Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/20

08/26/2015



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

T

103673248

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and \hademark@mice:"Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 5938 Priestly Drive Suite 200 Carlsbad, California 92008	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Star Buffet Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1312 N Scottsdale Road  City: Scottsdale  State: A7
<ul> <li>         ∑ Other National Banking Association     </li> <li>Citizenship (see guidelines) United States     </li> <li>Additional names of conveying parties attached?</li></ul>	Country: USA Zip: 85257  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 20, 2015  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  72459973; 73769779; 74101526; 74722446; 78355399; 78547310  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Debbie Escamilla	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: MAC #C3700-043  Street Address: 1700 Lincoln Street, 4th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{165.00}{}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Denver	8. Payment Information:
State: CO Zip: 80203  Phone Number: 303-863-5452  Docket Number: Email Address: descamilla@wellsfargo.com	08/26/2015 KNGUYEN1 0000006 72459973  Deposit Account
9. Signature: Nelle Escapella Signature  Debbie Escapilla	S / aol 15  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNORS:	Exec Dt:	Entity Type:	Citizenship:
STAR BUFFET MANAGEMENT, INC.	02/29/2008	Corporation	Delaware
SUMMIT FAMILY RESTAURANTS, INC.	02/29/2008	Corporation	Delaware
HTB RESTAURANTS, INC.	02/29/2008	Corporation	Delaware
NORTHSTAR BUFFET, INC.	02/29/2008	Corporation	Delaware
STARLITE HOLDING, INC.	02/29/2008	Corporation	Delaware

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0483



August 20, 2015

USPTO
Trademark Division
RE: STAR BUFFET, INC. ET AL

To Whom It May Concern,

The commitment between Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and Star Buffet, Inc. has been paid in full. Please release the trademark indicated for this customer.

Regards,

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Roger Widdowson Assistant Vice President

rgw/de ob.7663335648 wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

**RECORDED: 08/26/2015** 

Together we'll go far

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005610 FRAME: 0484